

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: DO577 MD 16 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - DO5775174

PHASE CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
1001	CONSTRUCTION PROTECTION PLAN	LS	0.00	0.00	28,000.00
1003	TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	0.00	0.00	40,000.00
1004	5" YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	1,262.00	1.00	1,262.00
1005	5" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	2,680.00	1.00	2,680.00
1006	24" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	200.00	5.50	1,100.00
1007	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PVMNT LINE MRKNGS	LF	912.00	2.00	1,824.00
1008	8" BLACK OUT TAPE LINES	LF	458.00	4.00	1,832.00
1009	REMOVAL OF BLACK OUT TAPE LINES-ANY WIDTH	LF	458.00	0.50	229.00
1010	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	0.00	0.00	160,000.00
1011	ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	TON	34.00	120.00	4,080.00
1012	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNS HI PERFE WIDE ANGL RETRO SHTG	SF	651.00	15.00	9,765.00
1013	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	1,766.00	2.00	3,532.00
1014	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA	108.00	50.00	5,400.00
1015	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS	0.00	0.00	47,000.00
1016	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	0.00	0.00	90,000.00
1017	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL	EA	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
1018	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	0.00	0.00	17,500.00
2001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	1,358.00	35.00	47,530.00
2002	CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION	CY	125.00	35.00	4,375.00
2003	GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GAB	CY	125.00	75.00	9,375.00
2004	DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	TON	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
2005	COMMON BORROW	CY	1,239.00	20.00	24,780.00
2006	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	330.00	0.01	3.30
2007	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	CY	793.00	35.00	27,755.00
2008	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	LS	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
2009	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	CY	267.00	100.00	26,700.00
2010	DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED WATER	GAL	500.00	5.00	2,500.00
3001	30" TO 15" CORRUGATED DUAL-WALL REDUCER	EA	1.00	500.00	500.00
3002	CLEAN EXISTING INLET	EA	12.00	650.00	7,800.00
3004	FLOWABLE BACKFILL FOR PIPE ABANDONMENT	CY	10.00	500.00	5,000.00
3006	CLEAN EXISTING PIPE ANY SIZE	LF	1,467.00	22.00	32,274.00
3007	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	6.00	650.00	3,900.00
3008	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	456.00	230.00	104,880.00
3009	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	53.00	300.00	15,900.00
3010	19" X 30" HERCP CLASS IV	LF	141.00	270.00	38,070.00
3011	29" X 45" HERCP CLASS IV	LF	165.00	315.00	51,975.00
3012	34" X 53" HERCP CLASS IV	LF	112.00	410.00	45,920.00
3013	15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	223.00	95.00	21,185.00
3014	18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	826.00	100.00	82,600.00
3015	24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	1,125.00	150.00	168,750.00
3016	30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	1,508.00	155.00	233,740.00
3017	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 15 INCH PIPE	EA	8.00	1,400.00	11,200.00
3018	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE	EA	21.00	1,500.00	31,500.00
3019	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR 24 INCH PIPE	EA	2.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
3020	STANDARD TYPE E ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE	EA	2.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
3021	STANDARD TYPE F ENDWALL FOR 18 INCH PIPE	EA	14.00	2,200.00	30,800.00
3022	STANDARD TYPE F ENDWALL FOR 24 INCH PIPE	EA	43.00	3,000.00	129,000.00
3023	STANDARD TYPE F ENDWALL FOR 30 INCH PIPE	EA	3.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
3024	STANDARD TYPE C ENDWALL FOR HERCP 19"X30"	EA	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
3025	15 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION	EA	2.00	175.00	350.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: DO577 MD 16 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - DO5775174

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
3026	18 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION	EA	10.00	240.00	2,400.00
3027	24 INCH STANDARD METAL END SECTION	EA	6.00	340.00	2,040.00
3028	STANDARD WRM INLET-MINIMUM DEPTH	EA	1.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
3029	STANDARD WRM INLET-VERTICAL DEPTH	LF	1.00	200.00	200.00
3032	STANDARD DOUBLE OPENING TYPE K INLET OPEN END GRAT	EA	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3033	STANDARD TYPE S INLET	EA	1.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
3034	STANDARD TYPE S INLET	EA	1.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
3037	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING INLET	EA	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3038	STANDARD SHALLOW MANHOLE 4 FT SQUARE WITH TYPE A F	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
3039	STANDARD SHALLOW MANHOLE 4 FT SQUARE WITH TYPE D F	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3042	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL CLEANOUT EXCAVATION	CY	14.00	50.00	700.00
3043	QUARTERLY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE	EA	6.00	800.00	4,800.00
3044	FINAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE	LS	0.00	0.00	4,800.00
3045	DIVERSION FENCE	LF	65.00	10.00	650.00
3046	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY	43.00	150.00	6,450.00
3047	RIPRAP FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL	TON	3.00	200.00	600.00
3048	SILT FENCE	LF	99.00	5.00	495.00
3049	SUPER SILT FENCE	LF	216.00	10.00	2,160.00
3050	BOTTOM CUTOFF WALLS FOR CLASS I RIPRAP	LF	24.00	50.00	1,200.00
3051	MOD STD TY S INLET SINGLE GRATE (W/ MODIFICATIONS)	EA	4.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
3052	MOD STD TY S INLET SINGLE GRATE (MIN DPTH MODIFICA	EA	11.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
3053	MOD STD TY S INLET DBL GRATE TANDEM (MIN DPTH MOD	EA	3.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
3054	MOD 5' COG INLET (MIN DPTH MODIFICATION)	EA	6.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
3055	MODIFIED 96" DIA MANHOLE (MIN DPTH MODIFICATIONS)	EA	2.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
3056	MOD TY E ENDWALL FOR HERCP (MIN DPTH MODIFICATION)	EA	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3057	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	LF	16.00	240.00	3,840.00
3058	18 INCH FILTER LOG	LF	120.00	16.00	1,920.00
3059	MODIFIED CAST IN PLACE SHALLOW COG INLET	EA	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
3060	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION FOR INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION	CY	243.00	35.00	8,505.00
3061	SELECTED BACKFILL USING NO. 57 AGGREGATE	CY	243.00	60.00	14,580.00
4001	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	0.00	0.00	42,000.00
5001	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE	TON	1,395.00	88.00	122,760.00
5002	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR WEDGE/LEVEL	TON	658.00	88.00	57,904.00
5003	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR BASE	TON	217.00	120.00	26,040.00
5004	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH	TON	260.00	100.00	26,000.00
5005	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH PAT	TON	15.00	200.00	3,000.00
5006	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT BINDER	EA	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
5007	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PAVEMENT DENSITY	EA	8,011.00	1.00	8,011.00
5008	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE	EA	8,011.00	1.00	8,011.00
5009	FINE MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1 INCH TO 2.5 INCH D	SY	13,790.00	1.80	24,822.00
5010	4 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	104.00	20.00	2,080.00
5011	6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	2,054.00	20.00	41,080.00
5012	PAVEMENT SURFACE PROFILE PAY ADJUSTMENT	EA	8,500.00	1.00	8,500.00
5013	5 INCH WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAF	LF	7,195.00	3.80	27,341.00
5014	5 INCH YELLOW PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT M.	LF	5,930.00	3.80	22,534.00
5015	24 INCH WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MA	LF	30.00	22.00	660.00
5017	6 INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR DRIV	SY	79.00	100.00	7,900.00
5018	BIKE LANE PREFORMED THERMO PVMT MARKINGS W/ARROW	SF	85.00	40.00	3,400.00
6001	STANDARD TYPE C CURB 8 INCH X 11 INCH MINIMUM	LF	759.00	40.00	30,360.00
6002	TYPE A CURB ANY HEIGHT OR DEPTH	LF	9.00	50.00	450.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: DO577 MD 16 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - DO5775174

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
6003	STD TY A COMB CURB & GUTTER 12" GTR PAN 8" MIN DE	LF	374.00	43.00	16,082.00
6004	TYPE A COMB CURB & GUTTER ANY HGHT OR DPTH	LF	4.00	61.00	244.00
6005	STD TY D COM CURB & GUTTER 12" GTR PAN 8" MIN DPTH	LF	75.00	48.00	3,600.00
6006	MONOLITHIC CONCRETE MEDIAN 4 FEET 0 INCH WIDE TYPE	LF	90.00	95.00	8,550.00
6007	5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,107.00	8.85	18,646.95
6008	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE FOR CURB RAMPS	SF	26.00	60.00	1,560.00
6009	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W	LF	26.00	25.00	650.00
6010	STD TY C COMB CURB & GUTTER 12" GTR PAN 8" MIN DPT	LF	92.00	45.00	4,140.00
7001	PLACING FURNISHED SUBSOIL 18 INCH DEPTH	SY	1,193.00	13.50	16,105.50
7002	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH	SY	11,720.00	6.80	79,696.00
7003	TEMPORARY SEED	SY	1,380.00	1.30	1,794.00
7004	TEMPORARY MULCH	SY	18,910.00	1.75	33,092.50
7005	REFERTILIZING	SY	11,720.00	0.35	4,102.00
7006	UPLAND SHRUB SEEDING	SY	2,592.00	1.50	3,888.00
7007	WET MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY	1,236.00	2.25	2,781.00
7008	TURFGRASS SOD ESTABLISHMENT	SY	11,720.00	5.00	58,600.00
7009	TYPE D SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	SY	1,236.00	3.30	4,078.80
7010	TREE SHRUB & PERENNIAL INSTALLATION & ESTABLISHMNT	LS	0.00	0.00	15,800.00
7011	CONSTRUCTING PLANTING BEDS	SY	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
7012	TREE ROOT PRUNING	LF	377.00	5.75	2,167.75
8001	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE CONNECTION	EA	1.00	150.00	150.00
8002	CONCRETE FOR LIGHT FOUNDATION	CY	4.00	1,320.00	5,280.00
8003	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 4 INCH	LF	506.00	15.00	7,590.00
8004	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4 INCH X 6 INCH	LF	255.00	15.00	3,825.00
8005	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	361.00	42.00	15,162.00
8006	REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPORT	SF	174.00	7.50	1,305.00
8007	NO. 6 AWG STRANDED BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	LF	270.00	1.75	472.50
8008	4 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-BORED	LF	210.00	25.70	5,397.00
8009	2 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-TRENCHED	LF	30.00	24.00	720.00
8010	3 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-TRENCHED	LF	30.00	25.00	750.00
8011	4 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-TRENCHED	LF	25.00	25.70	642.50
8012	LED ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	EA	2.00	655.00	1,310.00
8013	UP TO 200 AMP EMBEDDED METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL AN	EA	1.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
8014	40 FOOT LIGHT STRUCTURE - 20 FOOT BRACKET ARM	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8015	40 FOOT LIGHT STRUCTURE - 15 FOOT BRACKET ARM	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8016	ELECTRICAL CABLE 3-CONDUCTOR NO. 12AWG COPPER TYPI	LF	580.00	3.00	1,740.00
8017	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	EA	3.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
8018	WOOD SIGN SUPPORT 6 INCH X 8 INCH	LF	21.00	21.65	454.65
8019	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER LINE	LF	3.00	52.50	157.50
8020	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	SF	55.00	11.00	605.00
8021	BREAKAWAY BASE SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR LIGHTING STRUC	EA	2.00	650.00	1,300.00
8022	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE I	EA	2.00	92.00	184.00
8023	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE II	EA	4.00	76.00	304.00
8024	GROUND ROD - 3/4 INCH DIAMETER X 10 FOOT LENGTH	EA	7.00	87.00	609.00

Total for Contract DO577 : 2,659,145.95